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RESOLUTION # /4-potL

2024 Fee Schedule for the Jackson Hole Fire/EMS Department
(Applicability - Unincorporated Areas of Teton County outside of the Town of
Jackson — Effective Date February 1, 2024)

WHEREAS, Teton County is authorized by Wyoming State Statute §35-9-121 to
enforce and interpret local or state fire codes; and

WHEREAS, the Teton County Board of County Commissioners has adopted the
2022 Fire Code Resolution that applies to the unincorporated lands within Teton
County, and

WHEREAS, through the 2022 Fire Code Resolution, the Teton County Board of
County Commissioners has adopted the 2021 Edition of the Intemational Fire
Code, the Fire Protection Resolution for New Subdivisions, and the 2021
[nternational Wildland Urban Interface Code; and

WHEREAS, Section 107.2 of the 2021 International Fire Code, the governing
authority, the Board of County Commissioners, may adopt fees to implement the
fire code.

NOW THEREFORE, having met at a regular meeting on, and having fully
considered the matter, it is hereby,

RESOLVED, that the Teton County Board of County Commissioners
approves and adopts the following fee schedule which shalt be in effect as of
February 1, 2024, outside of the City of Jackson in the unincorporated area of Teton
County; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that any applicant may apply for a fee
waiver as per the Teton County Fee Waiver Policy (Resolution 2014-0054).



PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED by the TEFTON COUNTY BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS on this [ day of sy , 2024,

et P/

Luther Probst, Chalrman
Teton County Board of County Commissioners

Attest:

4 -f | ."_ il -_..-r f| ((r -~
WA f’ (26 J;& L
Maureen E. Murphy

Teton County Clerk




Fire Prevention Plan Review Fees

IFC 105.6.1
Residential Fire Sprinkler Review

Commercial Fire Sprinkler Review
Alternative Fire Extinguishing Review

IFC 105.6.6
Commercial Fire Alarm Review

IFC 105.6.7
Fire Pumps/Standpipe System Review

IFC 105.6.18
Rural Water Supply Systems Review

IWUIC 104.6
Wildland Urban Interface Review

IFC 106.2
Fire and Life Safety Review

Re-Inspection Fees

Use of Outside Consultants

Fire Prevention Fee Schedule
Initial Inspection

Inspection for new commercial business
in Un-incorporated Areas of County

Re-inspection after more than 2 failed
Inspections

IFC 105.5
Operational Permits (High hazard Businesses)

IFC 105.6.15
LPG Tank Inspections

$150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge
$150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge

$150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge

$150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge

$150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge

$150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge

$150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge

$150 per hour, minimum 2-hour charge

$100 per hour

Actual Costs (includes administrative and
overhead costs)

$100

$100

$250

$100

$100



Fire Protection Construction Permit Fees

IFC 107.3 Fire Protection Construction Permit Fees have been established based on the
valuation of the systems and equipment and installation as listed below:

Total Valuation

Permit Fee

$1.00 to $500.00

$40

$501.00 to $2000.00

$40.00 for the first $500.00 plus $2.25
for each additional $100.00 or fraction
thereof, to and including $2,000.00.

$2,001.00 to $25,000.00

$73.75 for the first $2,000.00 plus $14.75
each additional $1,000.00 or fraction
thereof, to and including $25,000.00.

$25,001.00 to $50,000.00

$413.00 for the first $25,000.00 plus
$10.75 for each additional

$1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and
including $50,000.00.

$50,001.00 to $100,000.00

$681.75 for the first $50,000.00 plus
$7.50 for each additional

$1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and
including $100,000.00.

$100,001.00 to $500,000.00

$1056.75 for the first $100,000.00
lus $6.00 for each additional
1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and
including $500,000.00.

$500,001.00 to $1,000,000.00

$3456.75 for the first $500,000.00
lus $5.00 for each additional
1,000.00 or fraction thereof, to and
including $1,000,000.00.

$1,000,001.00 and up

$5956.75 for the first $1,000,000.00
lus $4.00 for each additional
1,000.00 or fraction thereof.
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